UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEALS BOARD

NETFLIX, INC. Petitioner

v.

OPENTV, INC. Patent Owner

Case No.: IPR2014-00252 Patent No.: 8,107,786

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Mail Stop *Inter Partes* Review Commissions for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Patent Owner OpenTV, Inc. hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,107,786:



Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel	
Russell E. Levine, P.C. (Reg. No. 32,153)	Eugene Goryunov (Reg. No. 61,579)	
russell.levine@kirkland.com	eugene.goryunov@kirkland.com	
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP	KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP	
300 North LaSalle	300 North LaSalle	
Chicago, Illinois 60654	Chicago, Illinois 60654	
Telephone: (312) 862-2000	Telephone: (312) 862-2000	
Fax: (312) 862-2200	Fax: (312) 862-2200	

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner OpenTV, Inc.

Date:

Name:

Joe

Title:

Director

OpenTV, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) in an *Inter Partes* Review was served on January 6, 2014, via FedEx Express and email directed to counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following:

Andrew S. Ehmke andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Dustin Johnson dustin.johnson@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave., Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75219

/s/	Eugene	Gory	vunov
	The second section		CHALC !

